New Products
Wide Parallel Hand
HMC-HP1 Series
CC-1580A
Changing "grippers" changes manufacturing
Abundant stroke
Stroke type
Stroke (mm)

Switch quantityD
Bore size (mm)A
How to order
Code Description
Bore size (mm)
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
 Stroke length
A Short stroke
B Middle stroke
C Long stroke
 Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight type
Lead wire
L-shaped type Co
nta
ct  Voltage
Display
Lead
wireAC DC
T2H* T2V*
Pr
ox
im
ity 1-color
display
2-wire
T3H* T3V* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
A
B
C
D
32
A	 Bore size (mm)	 : ø32
B	 Strokes	 : short
C	 Switch model No.	 : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
D	 Switch quantity	 : 1 on open side
HMC-32A-T2H-R-HP1
[Example of model No.]
How to order switch
 Switch model No.
(Item C  above)
A
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
 Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
HP1HMC
R HP1T2HHMC A32
3
HMC-HP1 Series
Internal structure and parts list
Parts list
Part No. Part name Material Remarks Part No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 13 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
2 Finger Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 14 Rod packing Nitrile rubber
3 Rack Steel alloy 15 Gasket Nitrile rubber
4 Pinion Steel alloy 16 Piston rod A Stainless steel
5 Pinion cover Stainless steel 17 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate
6 Pinion shaft Stainless steel 18 Magnet -
7 Rod metal A Aluminum alloy Chromate 19 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
8 Washer Steel ø10 to 25 only 20 Piston rod B Stainless steel
9 Bearing Oiles drymet 21 Round R type snap ring Steel
10 Hexagon nut Steel 22 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
11 C-snap ring Stainless steel (*1) 23 Scraper Nitrile rubber
12 Wave washer Steel for spring Phosphate coating 24 Rod metal B Stainless steel ø10, ø16 only
*1: Only ø20 is steel.
Internal structure and parts list
 HMC-10 to 40-HP1
Consumable parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø10 HMC-10K-HP1
13 14 15 22 23
ø16 HMC-16K-HP1
ø20 HMC-20K-HP1
ø25 HMC-25K-HP1
ø32 HMC-32K-HP1
ø40 HMC-40K-HP1
3 1 4 5 6 9 8 2
7
10
24
111223
20151913181722161421
ø10, 16 A part details
A part
4
 HMC-10*-HP1
Dimensions (bore size: ø10)
 With switch
Model No.
B
C D F G H J RD HD
MAX MIN
HMC-10A 76 56 38 26 36 53 26 79 11 21
HMC-10B 118 78 54 42 52 71 40 115 15 35
HMC-10C 156 96 72 60 70 81 50 145 15 45
HMC-HP1 Series
When closed J
HD
RD
2-M4 depth 5
2-ø4.5 through
4-M4 depth 8
4-M4 through
M 5 x 0.8
Open port
M 5 x 0.8
Closed port
D